ROCK CREEK PACK STATION, INC VISITOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISKS FORM

In consideration of the services of ROCK CREEK PACK STATION, INC. a corporation, dba ROCK CREEK PACK STATION, dba MT. WHITNEY PACK TRAINS, dba VIRGINIA LAKES PACK OUTFIT, dba COTTONWOOD PACK STATION, their officers, directors, agents, servants, employees, and stockholders, and Craig London, an individual, and all other persons or entities associated with those businesses (hereinafter collectively "ROCK CREEK"), I agree as follows:

Although ROCK CREEK has taken reasonable steps to provide me with appropriate equipment and skilled guides so I can enjoy an activity for which I may not be skilled, ROCK CREEK has informed me this activity is not without risk. Certain risks are inherent in each activity and cannot be eliminated without destroying the unique character of the activity. These inherent risks are some of the same elements that contribute to the unique character of this activity and can be the cause of loss or damage to my equipment, or accidental injury, illness, or in extreme cases, permanent trauma or death. ROCK CREEK does not want to frighten me or reduce my enthusiasm for this activity, but believes it important for me to know in advance what to expect and to be informed of the inherent risks.

I understand that I will be participating in a "Wilderness Experience" and which is defined: "All adventure activity in a wild, rugged, and uncultivated area or region, such as forest and/or hills and/or mountains and/ or wetlands, which would likely be inhabited by wild animals of many types and species including, but not limited to, mammals, reptiles and insects. These animals are not tame and may be savage, unpredictable and wandering at their will." I also understand my participation in any outdoor adventures could find me in severe weather conditions, including but not limited to: rain, snow, blizzard-like conditions, or extreme temperature changes.

The following describes some, but not all of those risks:

I am aware that anyone riding, handling, or even near a horse and/or mule can suffer bodily and other injuries. Among other things, horses and mules are unpredictable by nature. For example, when frightened, angry, or under stress, a horse or mule's natural instincts can be to jump forward or sideways, or run away from danger by trotting or galloping. I understand the unpredictability of a horse or mules reaction to sounds, sudden movements, and unfamiliar objects, persons, or other animals; certain hazards such as surface or subsurface conditions on the land; and/or collisions with other horses, mules or objects. Horses and mules are also know to kick, buck, rear up, spin around, strike, or bite. I understand that horses and mules can do these things without warning. I also understand that horses and mules are powerful and have the potential to be dangerous.

I understand that riding, handling, or being near horses and/or mules can expose me to numerous hazards, which could include, for example: the propensity of a horse or mule to behave in ways that may result in injury, harm, or death to persons around them. I

understand the description of these inherent risks is not complete and that other unknown or unanticipated inherent risks may result in injury or death. I agree to assume and accept full responsibility for the inherent risks identified herein and those inherent risks not specifically identified. My participation in this activity is purely voluntary. No one is forcing me to participate, and I elect to participate in spite of and with full knowledge of the inherent risks.

I am aware that anyone hiking by themselves or in a group can suffer bodily injuries. Among other things, hiking at high altitudes can cause altitude sickness, pulmonary edema, dehydration, and other bodily illnesses. I understand the risks include threats of walking on uneven terrain which could result in slipping and falling, possibly leading to broken or fractured appendages, or even death. I acknowledge that hiking without a hiking guide could result in misinterpretation of the following the correct trail which could lead to , but is not limited to: getting lost, taking a wrong turn leading to more time and energy spent looking for camp, dehydration, and other physical ailments not specifically mentioned.

I acknowledge that engaging in this activity may require a degree of skill and knowledge different than other activities and that I have responsibilities as a participant. I acknowledge that the staff of ROCK CREEK has been available to more fully explain to me the nature and physical demands of this activity and the inherent risk, hazards, and dangers associated with this activity.

I certify that I am fully capable of participating in this activity. Therefore, I assume and accept full responsibility for myself, including all minor children in my care, custody, or control, for bodily injury, death or loss of personal property and expenses as a result of those inherent risks and dangers identified herein and those inherent risks and dangers not specifically identified, as a result of my negligence in participating in this activity except to the extent such damage or injury may be due to the negligence of ROCK CREEK PACK STATION, INC. a corporation, dba ROCK CREEK PACK STATION, dba MT. WHITNEY PACK TRAINS, dba VIRGINIA LAKES PACK OUTFIT, dba COTTONWOOD PACK STATION, their officers, directors, agents, servants, employees, and stockholders, and Craig London, an individual, and all other persons or entities associated with those businesses.

I have carefully read, clearly understood, and accepted the terms and conditions stated herein and acknowledge that this agreement shall be effective and bind upon myself, my heirs, assigns, personal representative and estate and for all members of my family, including minor children.

Signature	Date
Signature of Parent or Gua	rdian, if participant is under 18 years of age
Signature	 Date